GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2364
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016

Urban Planning Schools
2364. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up urban planning schools in different parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether these schools are admitting rural people to meet the demand for qualified planner; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): No Madam.
(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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